

झारखण्ड केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय Central University of Jharkhand (Established by an Act of Parliament of India, 2009) Dr. Subhash Chandra Yadav Ranchi Department of Computer Science & Engineering

Professor And Head Mail: dr.scyadav@cuj.ac.in Ph.:9415870233

Ref. No. DCSE/NOV/2024/Pre-PhDViva/200

Date: 09.11.2024

Pre-Ph.D. Submission Seminar

With reference to the letter (Ref. No. CUJ/COE/2019/116/5759, dated 14/08/2024), it is hereby notified that the Pre-Ph.D. Submission Seminar of Ms. Mehar Arfi, Research Scholar of the Department of Computer Science & Engineering, Central University of Jharkhand, Ranchi has been scheduled as per the details given below:

Name of Scholar	Ms. Mehar Arfi
Registration Number	19190201002
Title of the Study	Medical Image Processing for Detection and Identification of Cancer Using Deep Learning Techniques
Name of Supervisor	Prof. Subhash Chandra Yadav
Date/Time of Pre-Ph.D. Submission Seminar	14 th November, 2024/ 11:30 AM onwards
Mode Seminar	Offline mode
Venue	Room No. 327, Department of Computer Science & Engineering, Science Building, Block-A, Central University of Jharkhand, Cheri-Manatu Campus, Ranchi.

All the RAC/ DRC members, faculty members, research scholars, students of the University and interested persons are cordially invited to attend the Pre-Ph.D. Submission Seminar of Ms. Mehar Arfi.

Your presence and valuable academic advice will be highly appreciated.

gdav

RAC Chairman & Head





झारखण्ड केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय Central University of Jharkhand

(Established by an Act of Parliament of India, 2009) Dr. Subhash Chandra Yadav

Ranchi

Department of Computer Science & Engineering

Dr. Subhash Chandra Yadav Professor And Head Mail: dr.scyadav@cuj.ac.in Ph.:9415870233

Copy to:

- *i.* PS to the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, CUJ
- *ii.* PS to the Registrar, CUJ
- iii. The Controller of Examination, CUJ
- iv. The Director, IQAC, CUJ
- v. The Dean, School of Engineering and Technology
- vi. The Dean, Academic Affairs, CUJ
- vii. The Dean, Research and Development, CUJ
- viii. All the Deans of the Schools, All Heads/ Coordinators of various Departments, CUJ
- ix. All DRC members, DCSE, CUJ and RAC members of Ms. Mehar Arfi
- x. The Librarian, CUJ
- xi. The Technical Cell In-charge for uploading the notice on the CUJ Webpage
- xii. Notice Board

RAC Chairman & Head